TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.
Contact:
EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha
Public and Government Relations
Tel: 03-6713-4400

<u>TonenGeneral Sekiyu Wakayama Refinery Supports Extracurricular Program at Nearby Jr. High School</u>

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. (head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; representative: Jun Mutoh) participated in an extracurricular program for third-year students at Hatsushima Junior High School, located near the company's Wakayama refinery (Arida, Wakayama; manager: Takahiro Honda). Twenty-four students participated in the program, which was held two hours a week a total of five times from June 22 to July 18.

This is the eighth year that Wakayama Refinery has participated in the program, in which students learn about the fundamentals of the oil industry, environmental protection and safety procedures and participate in science experiments, refinery tours and training in the use of fire extinguishers under the guidance of refinery employees. The program helps students learn from a nearby company the importance of supplying energy in a safe and stable manner.

The TonenGeneral Group believes that contributing to society as a good corporate citizen while continuously working on the maintenance of safety and health, protection of the environment and response to climate change issues is an important corporate responsibility. Support for the extracurricular program at nearby Hatsushima Junior High School is one of the group's many social contribution activities.





###

About the TonenGeneral Group

The TonenGeneral Group comprises TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. and its related companies and subsidiaries including EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha and Tonen Chemical Corporation. Elements of the Group began operations in Japan in 1893. With an emphasis on safety and the environment, the Group's operations are involved in all aspects of the supply chain, from crude export, refining and production to distribution and sales. We will continue to provide a stable supply of energy as we strive to be an energy company that moves Japan into the future. TonenGeneral Sekiyu is listed on the first section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange. For more information, see our website at www.tonengeneral.co.ip.

[The official language for TonenGeneral Sekiyu's filings with the Tokyo Stock Exchange and Japanese authorities, and for communications with our shareholders, is Japanese. We have posted English versions of some of this information on this website. While these English versions have been prepared in good faith, TonenGeneral Sekiyu does not accept responsibility for the accuracy of the translations, and reference should be made to the original Japanese language materials.]